
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 08/16/10 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 

Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team 

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. 
 

*All fields must be completed.* 

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing. 
 

 

Date of Request:   September 24, 2010  
 

Please mark one: x   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 

 

  Yes  x   No 

 

If yes, please explain:  
 

2. Title:  Denver Sobriety Court  

 

3. Requesting Agency: Denver County Court Grant 
 

4. Contact Person:  

§ Name: Matthew M. McConville  

§ Phone: 720 865-7800 

§ Email: matt.mcconville@denvergov.org 

 

5. Contact Person:  

§ Name: Matthew M. McConville  

§ Phone: 720 865-7800 

§ Email: matt.mcconville@denvergov.org 

 

6. General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: 

Accepts a grant in the amount of $465,221.68 from the Colorado Department of Transportation to develop and 
operate a Sobriety Court which will address repeated offenses for driving under the influence of alcohol and 
drugs.  The Sobriety Court will create a comprehensive Sobriety Court and model including judicial screening and 
oversight.  Denver Sobriety Court will provide and efficient, judicially supervised, accountable systemic process to 
address addiction, offender success and recovery. 

**Please complete the following fields: (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing.  If a field is not applicable, please 

enter N/A for that field.) 
 

a. Contract Control Number: GC00053-1 

b. Duration: October 1, 2010 to September 30, 2011 

c. Location: Denver County Court 

d. Affected Council District:  All 

e. Benefits:  Overall safety to the general population as well will have less repeat offenders driving while     
intoxicated .  In addition, repeat offenders will receive treatment for their addiction  over a 15 month period. 

f. Costs:  None 

 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?)  Please 

explain.  No 

 

mailto:MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org

